. R SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.
Hi-Force 120V (60Hz), ELECTRIC DRIVEN HYDRAULIC TORQUE WRENCH PUMP  FROM EAT153 HTWP2141ARH

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

SHT 1 OF
2 SHTS

REVISION

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com




SERIAL NUMBERS

PRODUCT NO.

SHT 2 OF

REVISION

O 00N o M

2 SHTS

Hi-Force Vv w
Hi-Force 120V (60Hz), ELECTRIC DRIVEN HYDRAULIC TORQUE WRENCH PUMP o v 1 e 1155 HTWP2141 ARH
ITEM QTY| SPARE | SERVICE ITEM QTY| SPARE [ SERVICE
NG, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION TR [P BARTS NG, | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION B AETS | PARTS
1 | AanoooUPODT | 60X 30 mm gll_\lAl\\T/IIEERSAL NAME : X 32 | TAC0O00PPOO1 RETURN PIPE 2
33 | TACO05AR002 TANK 1
2 | BLCOO5HHO16 | M5 x 16 BUTTON HEAD SCREW | 10 34 | TACOOBBRO0S TANK LD :
3 | BLCOOBKDO1 | MBX16mm HEX SOCKET CAP 35 | TACO05CS002 WELDED ROLL FRAME ]
36 | VFC000CD005 2/2 VALVE 1
M8 x 20 mm HEX SOCKET CAP
4 | BLCOO8KDO20 HEAD SCREW 4 37 | VFC0O00CDO008 4/2 VALVE 1
s | BLcOoSKDO40 | M8 X 40 HEX SS((:)RCEI\<NET CAPHEAD | , 38 | VFCO10RDO16 MANIFOLD BLOCK 1
39 | VRA700AF002 RELIEF VALVE 1
6 | BLCOOSSTO00 | MB8X35MM ENGINEERING STUD | 4 40 | VRC700ZE002 ADJUSTABLE RELIEF VALVE 1
7| BPCO20SPOOT FILLER ! M5 X 9 X 1.0 COPPER SEALING
s CFAF COUPLER ] 41 |WACOO05EC00] WASLER n| x v
9 CM4F COUPLER 1 42 |WACO08AB0OO M8 PLAIN WASHER 12
10 | DCSF00328 DOUBLE SIDED MAGNET 1 43 |WACO008BBO0O| M8 ZINC PLATED SPRING WASHER | 4
11 [EMA120MDO001| 120V 60HZ MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1 44 |WAC008KDO0O DOWTY WASHER 8| x v
12 | FASOO2HzOO1 | NO-4x3/16 HAMMER DRIVE | 45 |WACO08RHOO]| M8 SADDLE WASHER FOR 16MM |
SCREW TUBE
13 | FFC045M7001 FILTER 1 46 |WACO10HD0O0O 3/8" BSP DOWTY WASHER 1 X v
15 | FPCO06DBOO] FITTING 1 47 | FPCO10GROO1 SWIVEL ADAPTOR ]
16 | FPcooeYNOOT | MALE CONI\]II(E)CTOR 1/4'NPTx | 48 SS60X60 SAFETY STICKER 100 X 100 mm 1
mm * | BPC020SP002 FILLER PLUG 1
17 | FPCO10PNOO2 |  3/8" X 7/8" NPT SOCKET PLUG 2
18 | FPCO10YNOO1 MALE STUD COUPLER 1 NOTE:
19 | FPCO13BA001 | REDUCER 1/2"NPTTO 3/8"BSPT | 1
20 | FPC0O13PCO001 1/2" BSP PLUG - HEX SOCKET 1 - ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS SPARE PARTS
2] HF27 M/M ADAPTOR 2 (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).
22 | HOC006PS025 PRE BENT TUBE ] ALL PARTS MARKED WITH v ARE ONLY AVAILABLE AS SERVICEABLE PARTS
ii EOCO%;;OQO T,:JBTE l FOUND IN: HTWP2141-2TP1-K: SERVICE KIT (REFER TO HTWP2141-2TP1-K:
UCO08KADQD J SERVICE KIT EVD FOR FULL PARTS LIST).
25 |NUC008KC000 M8 NYLOC NUT 4
26 PG2G PRESSURE GAUGE 1 - FOR SUB-ASSEMBLIES (ITEM NO.S 11) REFER TO THEIR INDIVIDUAL EVD's
27 |PMCO14CF002 PUMP HEART 1
28 | SEC001KTO10 GASKET 1 X v
29 | SEC002KTO14 PUMP GASKET 1 X v
30 | SEC003KT009 TANK GASKET % v IMPORTANT
31 | TACOODFT008 TEVELTEMP GAUGE ] WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE

www.hi-force.com

PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




H;—Force@

HYDRAULIC TOOLS

120V 60HZ MOTOR ASSEMBLY

DETAIL A

www.hi-force.com

SERIAL NUMBERS

PRODUCT NO.
EMAT20MDOO01 SHT 1 OF
1 SHTS
TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. | 3R | REVISION
M4 x 12mm HEX SOCKET

1 BLCO04-HO12 [V EU SN READ SCREW | 2 1Y 6294

M5 x 16 BUTTON HEAD 2
2 BLCOO5HHO16 SCREW 8 -

MOTOR WITH BOX
3 |EM120-0.75-4HLAF REMOVED 1 4
4 EMCOO0ONZO01 TERMINAL BLOCK 7 5
5 EMCOOONZO02 |EARTH TERMINAL BLOCK/| 1 6
6 EMCO000VZ003 PENDANT 1 7
7 EMCO000XZ001 DIN RAIL 1 8
CIRCUIT BREAKER
8 EMCO000XZ002 SPACER 1 9
9 EMC024CAQ01 DELAY TIMER 1 10
10 | EMC024TBO01 [POWER SUPPLY 24V DC| 1 1
11 | EMC110DZ001 HOUR TIMER 1 12
12 | EMCI110UEOO1 3120 OVERLOAD 1 13
13 | EMC240EZ001 ENCLOSURE BOX 1 14
14 EMC240EZ002 ENCLOSURE LID 1 15
5-WAY LEVER 16

15 | EMC400NG001 EONNECTOR 4 -
16 | MCC110EP002 110V PLUG 32A 1 8
17 | NUC004VC000 NUT 2 B
18 | NUC020LS002 GLAND 6-12MM 4 0
19 SEC002KTO15 ENCLOSURE GASKET | 1
20 | WACO004FS000 NYLON WASHER 10
NOTE:

- ALL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE TO BE ORDERED AS INDIVIDUAL
SPARE PARTS (UNLESS MARKED WITH X).

IMPORTANT
WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL
TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.




SERIAL NUMBERS PRODUCT NO.

Hi-Force - HIWP2141/2 SEALKIT HTWP2141-2TP1-K SHT 1 OF
1 SHTS
'L%{‘ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY. REVISION

1 | SECO01KTO10 GASKET 1 6294

2 | SEC002KTO14 PUMP GASKET 1 :

3 4

4 i

5 7

7 |WACO10HDOOO| 3/8" BSP DOWTY WASHER | 1 N N -

Q

Q
1/4" BSP SELF CENTERING
WACO07HDO00| " s SNDED WASHER ] o
WACO008KDO0O|  DOWTY WASHER 8
SEC003KT009 TANK GASKET I o
M5 X 9 X 1.0 COPPER
Q
Q

\) ‘\
(&) \‘ .

© S ,
§®®

o 9 IMPORTANT
Q) ®© WHEN ORDERING SPARES YOU MUST STATE THE FULL PART NUMBER AND THE
9 PRODUCT SERIAL NUMBER - FROM THE LABEL

TO PROTECT YOUR WARRANTY ALWAYS USE GENUINE HI-FORCE PARTS.

www.hi-force.com




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	EMA120MD001 EVD.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 6.3)


	HTWP2141-2TP1-K EVD.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View11





